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From: Sniezek, Henry  
Sent: Friday, May 04, 2018 1:50 PM 
To: Sniezek, Henry <HSNIEZEK@broward.org> 
Subject: FW: Broadview Park Civic Association Opposes Proposed Ordinance  
 
From: Orit Beilis [mailto:obeilis@yahoo.com]  
Sent: Thursday, May 03, 2018 2:50 PM 
To: 'beilis.orit@gmail.com' <beilis.orit@gmail.com>; Wimberly, Aretha <AWIMBERLY@broward.org> 
Cc: Bertino, John <JBERTINO@broward.org>; Jenny Burkert <jen.burkert@gmail.com>; Joyce McGinnis 
<joycieh2o@aol.com>; Daniel Fitzgerald <mebefitz@gmail.com> 
Subject: Re: Commissioner Tim Ryan's Office Contact 
 

Thank you Aretha. The Broad View Park Civic association board are not supporting the 
proposed amendment and the complete shifting of responsibilities from Florida Power 
and Light to the Broad view Park residents. We are planning to come to the hearing and 
speak up, as well as make the community aware of the ordinance and its implications 
asap.  
Thank you for the contact and the information!  
 
Orit Beilis 
Owner/Developer 
SeaMeDive/Evergreen Domes 
Cell: 954.296.4784 
Office:7542657115 
orit@seamedive.net 
www.seamedive.net  
 
 
On Thursday, May 3, 2018, 12:14:46 PM EDT, Wimberly, Aretha <AWIMBERLY@broward.org> wrote:  
 
 

  

Hello Orit, 

As always, it was a pleasure speaking with you.  

The information that you requested is as follows: 

Broadview Park is located within District 7 
Commissioner: Tim Ryan 
Email: tryan@broward.org 

Community Liaison: John Bertino (copied in this email) 
Email: jbertino@broward.org 
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Office: Broward County Governmental Center 
115 S. Andrews Ave., Room 416 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Phone: 954-357-7007 
 

Please let me know if I may be of more help. 

 

Thank you. 

      

ARETHA L. WIMBERLY, SENIOR PROGRAM / PROJECT COORDINATOR 

Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department 

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

115 S. Andrews Ave Rm. 329K | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

 


